

Form PTO 1594  8-17-01 (modified)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Easy Move, Inc. 1799 County Road 90 Maple Plain, MN 55359  ( ) Individual(s) ( ) Association  ( ) General Partnership ( ) Limited Partnership  (*)Other a Minnesota corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ( ) No (*)  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Linear LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2165 Colin Drive  City: Long Lake State: MN ZIP 55356  ( ) Individual Citizenship  ( ) Association, State  ( ) General Partnership
(*X) Assignment ( ) Merger  ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name  ( ) Other  Execution Date: executed March 27, 2002, nunc protunc as of February 1, 2000	( ) Limited Partnership  (X) Other a Minnesota limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes ( ) No ( ) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ( ) No (
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,965,438  22.00  23.00  24.00  25.00  26.00  27.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Malcolm L. Moore  Internal Address: MOORE & HANSEN  Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:(1)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
90 South Seventh Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  12/2002 LINELLER 00000014 1965438  DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:  13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
C±481 40.40 (DP	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1/1 / IApril 1,2002 Date

Malcolm L. Moore Name of Person Signing

**Şignature** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents ( Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Easy Move, Inc., a Minnesota corporation which had a

principal place of business at 1799 County Road No. 90, Maple Plain, Minnesota

55359, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,965,438 on the mark

TreeToad, and of all right, title, and interest in that mark; and

WHEREAS, Linear LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a

principal place of business at 2165 Colin Drive, Long Lake, Minnesota 55356, is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Easy Move, Inc.

has assigned and does hereby assign unto the said Linear LLC, all right title, and

interest in and to the mark TreeToad and Registration No. 1,965,438 thereon

together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark nunc pro

tunc as of February 1, 2000.

EASY MOVE, INC.

Dated: March 27, 2002

Chairman of the Board

**RECORDED: 04/02/2002**